BSD 2019 Annual Parent Survey Summary

3,987 responses

District Communication and Service

| feel my voice is heard in
important decisions at the

District level. Frequency  Percent
Strongly agree 195 5.2%
Agree 1667 44.1%
Disagree 1453 38.4%
Strongly disagree 469 12.4%
Total 3784
| have received adequate
communication about the
protocols for emergency
actions.

Frequency Percent
Strongly agree 1019 26.2%
Agree 2203 56.6%
Disagree 544 14.0%
Strongly disagree 128 3.3%
Total 3894
What is your preferred
communication method
from the District? Frequency  Percent
Other (please specify) 589 15.2%
BSD Briefs 2512 64.7%
BSD website 389 10.0%
Social media 390 10.1%
Total 3880
My experience with
customer service at the
district level is Frequency  Percent
Excellent 593 17.1%
Good 2490 71.9%
Poor 378 10.9%
Total 3461
| feel my voice is heard in
important decisions at my
child's school. Frequency Percent
Strongly agree 623 18.1%
Agree 1782 51.9%
Disagree 810 23.6%
Strongly disagree 218 6.4%
Total 3433
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| feel welcome and
accepted at my child's

school. Frequency  Percent
Strongly agree 1802 49.1%
Agree 1610 43.9%
Disagree 206 5.6%
Strongly disagree 51 1.4%
Total 3669

| feel valued as an active

partner in my child's

education. Frequency  Percent
Strongly agree 1389 37.9%
Agree 1760 48.0%
Disagree 415 11.3%
Strongly disagree 104 2.8%
Total 3668

| am involved in activities

and volunteering at my

child’s school. Frequency Percent
Daily 109 2.9%
Weekly 476 12.8%
Monthly 600 16.2%
A few times a year 1737 46.8%
Not at all 792 21.3%
Total 3714

| believe my participation

through volunteering has

made a positive

contribution. Frequency Percent
Strongly agree 845 29.3%
Agree 1633 56.5%
Disagree 57 2.0%
Strongly disagree 21 0.7%
Don't know 332 11.5%
Total 2888

| feel well-informed about

what's going on in general

at my child's school. Frequency | Percent
Strongly agree 1096 30.7%
Agree 1989 55.8%
Disagree 378 10.6%
Strongly disagree 104 2.9%
Total 3567
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Grading and Reporting

| receive adequate
communication from my
child's teacher(s) about my
child's academic
achievement and progress.

Percent ‘

4%

Frequency
Strongly agree 1067 30.0%
Agree 1500 42.1%
Disagree 711 20.0%
Strongly disagree 281 7.9%
Total 3559
Secondary only:
| know what my child's
grades are in Frequency = Percent
All of their classes 953 56.4%
Some of their classes 672 39.8%
None of their classes 65 3.8%
Total 1690
Secondary only:
| understand how my
child's grade is calculated
in Frequency = Percent
All of their classes 578 34.2%
Some of their classes 838 49.6%
None of their classes 272 16.1%
Total 1688
Columnl Column2  Column3
Secondary only:
| know what my child
needs to do to improve in Frequency | Percent
All of their classes 567 33.6%
Some of their classes 889 52.7%
None of their classes 231 13.7%
Total 1687
Secondary only:
I receive this information in
enough time to assist my
child in Frequency = Percent
All of their classes 465 27.6%
Some of their classes 886 52.6%
None of their classes 332 19.7%
Total 1683
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Early Release

My school’s Early Release
communication has been

effective. Frequency = Percent
Strongly agree 1355 38.5%
Agree 1845 52.4%
Disagree 221 6.3%
Strongly disagree 103 2.9%
Total 3524

| appreciate the addition of

student days, creating

more full weeks of school. Frequency | Percent
Strongly agree 1185 34.2%
Agree 1526 44 1%
Disagree 478 13.8%
Strongly disagree 273 7.9%
Total 3462

| know what teachers are

doing during Early

Release. Frequency = Percent
Strongly agree 592 16.8%
Agree 1311 37.2%
Disagree 1074 30.5%
Strongly disagree 549 15.6%
Total 3526

My experience with

customer service at the

school level is Frequency = Percent
Excellent 1524 44.0%
Good 1680 48.5%
Poor 261 7.5%
Total 3465

My child has been bullied

at school this year. Frequency  Percent
Alot 184 5.2%
A little 1157 32.7%
Not at all 1710 48.3%
Don't know 492 13.9%
Total 3543

6% 3%

\

8%

5%

S

m Strongly agree
= Agree
= Disagree

= Strongly disagree

m Strongly agree
= Agree
= Disagree

= Strongly disagree

m Strongly agree

= Agree

= Disagree

= Strongly
disagree

= Excellent
= Good

= Poor

= Alot
= A little
= Not at all

= Don't know



BSD 2019 Annual Parent Survey Summary

My child has been bullied
on the way to or from

school this year. Frequency  Percent
A lot 56 1.6%
A little 442 12.5%
Not at all 2558 72.4%
Don't know 479 13.6%
Total 3535

My child has been bullied

online (for example on

Twitter, Facebook, or

gaming, etc.) this year. Frequency  Percent
A lot 45 1.3%
A little 272 7.7%
Not at all 2691 76.0%
Don't know 534 15.1%
Total 3542

Does your child read at

home? (Include assigned

readings and choice

readings.) Frequency Percent
Every night 1587 45.3%
Most nights 1016 29.0%
Some nights 680 19.4%
Rarely 204 5.8%
Never 19 0.5%
Total 3506

| have conversations with

my child about what his or

her class is learning in

school. Frequency Percent
Almost all the time 1679 47.9%
Frequently 1487 42.4%
Sometimes 293 8.4%
Once in a while 36 1.0%
Almost never 11 0.3%
Total 3506
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My child's school values
the diversity of children's

backgrounds. Frequency  Percent
A tremendous amount 1155 33.0%
Quite a bit 1432 41.0%
Some 400 11.4%
A little bit 127 3.6%
Not at all 72 2.1%
Don't know 310 8.9%
Total 3496

My child's school is

preparing him or her for

the next school year. Frequency  Percent
Extremely well 823 23.5%
Quite well 1295 37.0%
Fairly well 765 21.9%
Mildly well 318 9.1%
Not well at all 196 5.6%
Don't know 99 2.8%
Total 3496

Visual and Performing Arts

Studying the arts develops

21st century skills

essential for post-high

school success. Frequency Percent
Strongly agree 1962 57.2%
Agree 1263 36.8%
Disagree 158 4.6%
Strongly disagree 48 1.4%
Total 3431

All students should have

access to quality visual

and performing arts

classes during the school

day that are taught by a

teacher certified in their art

form. Frequency  Percent
Strongly agree 1997 58.2%
Agree 1230 35.8%
Disagree 154 4.5%
Strongly disagree 51 1.5%
Total 3432
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| feel well-informed about
the visual and performing
arts options offered at my
child's school.

Frequency Percent
Strongly agree 746 21.8%
Agree 1636 47.9%
Disagree 807 23.6%
Strongly disagree 226 6.6%
Total 3415
Secondary only:
It is easy for my child to
schedule their visual
and/or performing arts
classes and still meet their
other school requirements. Frequency ~ Percent
Strongly agree 169 12.1%
Agree 553 39.5%
Neither agree or disagree 433 30.9%
Disagree 186 13.3%
Strongly disagree 59 4.2%
Total 1400
Overall, what grade would
you give your child's
school? Frequency Percent
A 1495 43.0%
B 1363 39.2%
C 430 12.4%
D 134 3.9%
F 56 1.6%
Total 3478

For demographics, non responses are omitted.

(Optional) How do you

identify your race? Frequency  Percent
Asian 362 12.5%
Black 29 1.0%
Hispanic/Latino 307 10.6%
Native American/ Alaska Native 7 0.2%
Pacific Islander 10 0.3%
White 2017 69.7%
Multiracial 129 4.5%
Other 32 1.1%
Total 2893
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(Optional) Is English your

first language? Frequency  Percent
Yes 2574 81.6%
No 579 18.4%
Total 3153
(Optional) How do you

identify your gender? Frequency  Percent
Prefer to self-describe 25 0.8%
Male 792 25.7%
Female 2258 73.3%
Non-binary/ third gender 4 0.1%
Total 3079
(Optional) Do you consider

yourself a member of the

Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual,

Transgender, Queer,

and/or Questioning

(LGBTQ) community? Frequency Percent
Yes 83 2.7%
No 2949 97.3%
Total 3032
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